UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1524349028 Fee: $58.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cocok County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/31/2015 08:59 AM Pg. 10f 6

After Recording Retum To:
CorelLogic SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenue Suite G-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

Thie Dog ren Turmmald”
NATIONST/7 MORTGAGE LLC

8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD
COPPELL, T 73018

Parce! |D Number; 7£+19-130-046-0000
_1Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: No#2mber 24, 2010 Loan No: 240017370
Original Loan Amount: $149,7372.20 FHA Case Number: 137-6013111-703
New Money: $2,721.49 MIN Number: 100397202400173705

LOAN MOTGIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement {#5reement”), made this 14th day of July, 2015, between
SHELIA PARKER whose address is 1543 KENILY¥ORTH AVE, BERWYN, IL 60402 ("Bormower”) and
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC which is organized and existing under the laws of The United States of
America, and whose address is 8950 CYPRESS WA'(EtS BLVD, COPPELL, TX 75019 ("Lender”), and
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, In¢. ("MERS"). znd has an address and telephone number of
P.O. Box 2028, Flint, MI 48501-20286, tel. (888) 679-MERS,; (™/~rigagee”), amends and supplements {1}
the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security li'st ument”) dated November 18, 2010 and
recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Instrument No: 1032847072, of ine Of*iclal Records (Name of Records)
of COOK County, IL (County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) tie Note, bearing the same date
as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and ;¢ sonal property described in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

1543 KENILWORTH AVE, BERWYN, IL 60402,

{Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutua! promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hen:to avree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):
“Unpaid Prin¢ipal Balance”) is U.S. $140,915.63, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized, which Is limited to escrows
* o017 3 70 G N M A = 2 L.} + L]
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

1. As of September 1, 2015, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
) Y * 2 & B 2 ‘ 10
8300h 11/12 (page 107 8)




1524349028 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4,000%, from
September 1, 2015. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.5. $672.75, beginning on the 1st day of October, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same
day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full, If on September 1, 2045
{the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. [ all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is n7t & natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security instrument.

If Lender- ¢ rises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a peiiog 2f not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to Gie expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument withouit further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with aii other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, Including withou: limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance preriivms, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligater) ‘o0 make under the Security Instrument, however, the
following terms &nd provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Nola urd Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any changa <r adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, ‘or 13 _part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and pruvisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreeinent. received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation ¢f ‘he underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any per>onal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or velease In
whole or In part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically pravided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrvwer and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions therecf, as amended by
this Agreement.

Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to

IHII AR L

HUD MODIF!CATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11112 {page 2 of 6)




1524349028 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and Inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOK County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrument is $138,194.14. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a
result of this Agreement is $140,915.63, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this original obligation.

Ap)?,ﬂ— @/} hﬂ_ﬁ_ﬂ-/ (Seal)

SHELIA PARKER -Eorrower

[Sraca Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

State of lllinoi
County of ﬁwf]
The foregoing Instrument was acknowledged Le ore me, a Notary Public on

Ju l kl( O ': FOID by shearsrser

ighature of person tafing acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on ] 9) "'( D (J\G,[ﬁ

CEAICIAL SEAL
KiM3EALY 0 ARNOLD
Notary Public . State ol lllinais
My Commission Explrus ' Oet 10, 2018

T

4 B &6 2 + 10 »

AR i

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11/12 (page 30/ &)




1524349028 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

By: (Seal) - Lender
Name: Lauren turnwaid

Title: Assistant Secretary

AUG 19 2015

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

The State of TX
County of Da'tas

7
Before me __ g{é /)/ef‘ / ‘e /Notary Public {nameditle of officer) on this day
personally appeard. ald , the Assistant Secretary of Nationstar
Mortgage LLC@r.wﬂ % me Jor proved to me on the oath of or through
" _{(description of identity card or other document)) to be the
person whose name is subseribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the purposes g~Z consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal v7 o%uce this I ’l day of 4405!0 S‘f" ,AD., &6
Tetetter Lae

Signature of Officer
. NotaryPublic

[itle of Officer
My Commission expires : ,g@ -;('; 2oy 2

WALTER LEE
*‘3 Nc tary Fublic, Stote of Texas

My Cormission Expires
AlQu:1 03, 201¢

—~~~

(YIS
? e N
"u.:.ml"‘

|

LT

8300n 11/12 {pago 4 of 8}



1524349028 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage Electronic Reg1strahon Systems, In¢ - Nominee for Lender
Lauren Turnwald

Title: Assistant Secretary AUB 1 | 01

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of TX
County of Dal'as

Before me p,/ (& é-&F - /Notary Public (nameftitle of officer) on this day

personally appe eared , the Assistant Secretary of Mortgage
Electronic Registr=iior, Systems, Inc known to2we’{(or proved to me on the cath of
or through {descnption of identity card or other document)) to be the person

whose name is subscribzd ' the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same for the purposes anu consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal ¢! ofice this / ? ¢ ¢ dayof /4” g0 'S-'L ,AD., & E
Lhstey Lee

Signature of Officer

_Notary Public
“itle of Officer

My Commission expires : _‘4/4 '):, 249

‘,.. :-. WALTER LEE
Notciy Public, Stale of Texos
&, Commission Expires

.'.-..:i et 03, 2019

At —————

Tl

L
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11/12 (oege 5076}

DL L]

I

4 8 &




1524349028 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit “A"
Loan Number: 240017370

Property Address: 1547 XENILWORTH AVE, BERWYN, IL 60402

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCR/RED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS: THE NORTH 10 FEET OF LOT 268 AND ALL OF LOT 27 IN WALLECKS SUBDIVISION OF
BLOCK 55 IN THE UNION MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 19,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, £AST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE
SOUTH 300 ACRES THEREOQF), IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AR TN

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
B300h 11/12 {pege 6 of 6}

IR

a8 1 0 »



